

15 Bail Matter 2982/2025
SANDEEP VERMA Vs. STATE
FIR No.40/2019
PS EOW

24.12.2025

The proceedings are conducted through VC today pursuant to order No.46679-46758/F2(9)Judl/NW/RC/2025 dt.16.12.2025 issued by the office of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, N-W, Delhi.

Present : Ms. Geeta Bansiwala, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

(Through VC)

Sh. Vineet Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused. (Through VC)

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel that he has not been supplied with the copy of the reply.

Let, the same be collected from the Ahlmad of the Court.

Be listed on 06.01.2026.

(Rajinder Kumar)
ASJ-05/North-West District
Rohini Courts/Delhi/24.12.2025