

**Bail Matters 2982/2025
SANDEEP VERMA Vs. STATE
FIR No.40/2019
PS EOW
under Section 406/420/467/468/471/120B IPC**

04.02.2026

Present: Sh.Gyanendra Kumar Mishra, Ld. Addl. PP
for the State.
Sh. Vineet Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the applicant
through VC.

Request for exemption of IO Inspector Satish Kumar
received as he is in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

In these circumstances, matter is adjourned for **16.02.2026**.

IO Inspector Satish Kumar be summoned for next date of
hearing.

Interim orders to continue till next date of hearing.

**(KAPIL KUMAR)
ASJ (Spl. FTC)
North-West Rohini Courts ,
Delhi /04.02.2026**