

**19 Bail Matters 2982/2025
SANDEEP VERMA Vs. STATE
FIR No.40/2019 (EOW)**

16.02.2026

Present: Sh. Gyanendra Kumar Mishra, Ld. Addl. PP for
State.
Sh. Vineet Yadav, Ld. Counsel for
accused/applicant.
IO is absesnt.

Request for exemption of IO Inspector Satish Kumar
received as he is on law and arrangement duty in AI Submit. He
be summoned afresh for the NDOH.

Put up on **02.03.2026**. Till then interim order to
continue.

**(KAPIL KUMAR)
ASJ (Spl. FTC) : North-West
Rohini Courts / Delhi /16.02.2026**